BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 48 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "and" and substitute "or".

On page 2, in line 11, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 15 down through "EXPERIENCE" in line 17.

On page 4, in line 21, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 25 down through "EXPERIENCE" in line 27.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 12, inclusive, and substitute:

"(II) THE LICENSEE OR A PERSON WHO IS EMPLOYED IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACITY DESIGNATED BY THE LICENSEE SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY AN APPROVED ALCOHOL AWARENESS PROGRAM AND SHALL BE PRESENT DURING THE HOURS IN WHICH ALCOHOL MAY BE SOLD.".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

"(II) THE LICENSEE OR A PERSON WHO IS EMPLOYED IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACITY DESIGNATED BY THE LICENSEE SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY AN APPROVED ALCOHOL AWARENESS PROGRAM AND SHALL BE PRESENT DURING THE HOURS IN WHICH ALCOHOL MAY BE SOLD.".